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Sumnsry Courteliartial JRM1VT100
LRMY SELVICE FORCTS ,
. FANSAS CITY QUARTERMLSIYER DECOT Case No.__ 389424 =:/'
. % = 601 Hardests svenue e . o
Kansas City 1, Miscouri Dete ¢ é! 1845

e . "
BUJGECT: HReport of transcctiomsin disposing of the ofifosts of

Robert J, Kol 5 17050712 .~ late &
(Neme cof &aoeuﬁ)‘ o {4rmy Serial Nuribor) |

c 1 Ay ___ Ipfaptry who died
iGradc} s (Orgenization, Army or Servioce)
o '_",-'
on the 27day ofDgoembey 1544, ut EE!EIQQ@ Args »
TG + The Adjutent Gemerel, War Department, YWusiington, 2'5, Na Ca

- le Complving with A,W. 112, & Summary Court-Martial, convencd ot Fnnses City,
Mo, rursusnt to 5,0,, 328 Ha., KCQN Dopot; dated 25 September 1943, for the .pur~
pose of disposing of the offsots of the abovesnamed soldier, or persen subjoset to
militery law, reports thot:

6o Ne loral represurtetive or widow of d-oedent bsing present ot
decadents comp or quarters, cfficts of deocdent were forwardod to this Summary
Court=kartiul,

b. Locel debtors owed desedont's usntate § none , of waich the sum of
§ none w.a collectods (If rothing was fourd duu or collucted, state "liono", |
otiherwise attach itumieed steturank of swms awin: wnd cslleuctsd,) (lnel, .)

c. Decedent owed undisputed local oroditers the sum of §
which has buow paid by the Swamary Court Mertinl frow funds of duccu'cn%. (Sce

incloscd rcoelipt ,» Inol, )

de Disposition of decudent's offects (lera money paid ercditors, if any)
has been mede by the Sumnucy Courtelarticl by transmittal throuzh the Quartermastor
Corps, at Gevernment cxoensc to porson found entitled (Sco Summery Court-kartial
FIEDING below)
F1iIDING
Retere a Summary Court-iurtinl whioh cenvcnud at Kensas City, Missouri, on

3 May 1945 _ » pursunnt Ho Specin) Orders 22%, leadguarters

KCQM Depot, d=ted 25 Septemhor 1948, the spplication or affidevit of

Stanley ¥olter o for the effoots 5% the nbeve-rimed de=

¢oceed seldier, or pcrson subject to milibery law, now in the possession of the
United Steles, with othor relevant ovidenco, was duly oomsidered;

Whercupon, this Sumeary Court-Martizl finds that, undir the provisions of

AT, 112, Stanley EKolter of
(Hume of person found entitled)
877 Rast Mark Street 7 ’ Winona Stete of
(Mmber, Street or ~veuuo) {City, Town or Village)
Minnesota . is tho father - - of the
‘ (Relotionship or Capacity)
. 1

{ "
nboveenamed decedent eyd sppeurs to be entitled to recoive .Ei’o: her effecots,

Gy
L»'tn,-" M =™

(Bigonsnra o Siwary Court Officer)

MR,%
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Hospital
Information
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Kailsd afreat to¥ RESIRLICTIED " w 91 m.ec.
Poueh Fe. Z14 INVENTORY _ FORM
29 Deo 44
RQ’SO ¥o. 58
| Date
SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of: '
KOLTER WIBAHT 3s CPL- 17050712
(Last Name) (First Name) (MI) {Rank) (ASN)
TO: Effects Quartermaster, Communications Zone, APQ 8s? US Army

Co. B, 17th TK Bn., 7th Div

The above named individual of T30 (Organization)

was __buried ARTEE £9 Deo I - 1944,
Status (EIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.) (Date}

Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible Unk

1 dbillfol v INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

piotury,

1l pen -

; pencil

prayer book J $2.00 U. S. M o

1 rOlary" .;\ . = D. MoOney

e \'.‘/"4 13.50 Gulden, Duteh (5

8 religious pieges. S e

32 souvenir coinsy &/ “"

1 belt buokle Xa

3 souvenirs

1 paybook c/

Major R. J. Collie,FD
(Name of finance office and

Money in the amount o!ﬂ_has been turned into

211-9C1
symbol number)

Form WDFD 38 enclosed.

-

Unk

Names and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may be carried:

I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of

the a}@g fafed individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot
on 194 .-

(R.&il. Truck, etc I}

Rank & ASN___ - <-HCLRAS J. SLOANE

Lt, Q.M.C.
Gr=os Rogslry
Organization 3oees Rogisirution Offices

Any additional pertinent information: 0-159145]

B.. E .§ I, R l C T E D AG P BR—-400M-~27165ABCD-~

AG ETO FORM NO. 26 AL




.. -KOLTER, ROBERT 7 GPL 0712 .

NAME
BAY PALLET BOX TALLY
1 =
7351
TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE f INVENTORIED
GRB

Ef. QM Form 43




o ] = H P

SRR

PACKAGE, DESCRI i
DESCRIZ}A0

= Z pay.

{ =

m &FFEG?"‘ bUREAU INVENT _

DECEASED -
HISSING

et

RANK

mzﬁﬂ &E.’?Tﬂ- T’o LTET&V
L.Sli,?&b 5?/‘2’ /

- 3879 29
s

T | . n:}vg ’-.

’lO.".

TAI.L'I'?JJ_/

ORIG. WO, '
OF FKGS, /

BOX :
NO. /i

SHEET [
oF

7% 40-4.-9-

| BELT .

e B....

; L]
| - | __i TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS I WINGS
(BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) "CLOTHING ! BAGS, CLOTH OR 1P
CLOTH, wASH .| PRACELET IDENT, i BILLFOLD(/(D MOl
COATS Z:_ . BRUSHES | CASE
j FOOTWEAR, ¥R, (.| CAMERAG l .| FOOTLOCKER '
GLOVES, PR, GLASSES L PKIT,SEN, ILT, OR 'JRITIHGI
HANOKERCH IFFS Ka1vEs g BOOKS R
_ | HerDHEAR Li7veRs L. | BODKS, ADDRESS
{ .+ f JACKLTS || MIBC. INSIGNIA __ _! BOCKS, PILOT L0G
| OVERCOATS [T pew, rountar | CIARY (REMOVEG FOR DURK
SCARFS 2| PEWCIL, MEGHANICAL. . . Ala e ko]
SHIRTS 185 PIPES —vnn | LETTERS :
i 50CHS, PR, "Xi RELIGIOS ARTICLE 155 | ¥ APERS, PERSONAL
: TIES | RIGEONG, DECORATICN |___ PHOTOS
TOWELS L ] Rixes ] SHOE SHINE ARTICLES
[ TROUSERS, PR e 4 roasceo ! SHORT qnow
] - | TRUMKS, PR, .} TOILLY RTICLES % GOUVENIRS
) hertur LYATCY, _______{' | COUVENIR MONEYe
| sTATIONERY
5 il | TESTAMENTS +7"
i .3, MONEY (AMOUNT) _
“ A —
B T8 |
[
e A : i
== i
S ey e o) EEETE - TN 2”1 Fom 1100
RE% 7 f t TTACHMENTS | L For #5e | M
877 Ef.u-?“ 7nachk L. {7 ?;p::': o g{‘-!(
WMQ_}, Mu
WEIGHT - G.1. REMOVED
SHORTAGE -
ON REVERSE
: [0ERT. TAGS
i - REMOVED
Cre : DIARY
WATEHOUSE srac& ) STORED- BY HEMOVED -
. / / £ . ’ 1 LGCKED
p L s HIPPED |
INYENTORI €0 BY / = e . ?545 T:::::
I3 Lf‘a o REMOVED
m;% .F of CHECKED BIC. | :;%!%m FILM REHOVED




'.;“T: LA MARES : - - ‘ : : -
SHOPTASES _
{? 24, f T eriiis U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT
/3.50 _xf&ﬁ{;ﬂ, @,u,c‘a{ e
L0l 2p/ Q:;L g &
(/ zﬂUU;T
;
| s oo
i \ e
\ : L
o ¥
= R
. 3. - .
P 7 \
i \‘ i

P

I certify that the above liyted items were '
not in thu conteinars inucntoried by me:

Qwﬂfe’rmrﬁ{:_g#-_ j

o Lu/;f:,,,i_

W+

SUPERVISOR

G.1. REMDVED




Lo e

ARKY SERVICE FLRCLS
ARY EFFECTS BUEELU

ORDER FOR SHIPKVENT

8uIp TO: HMr, Stanley Xolter
Cpl. hobert J. Holter B77 East kark Street
Effects of:
Neme 17050712 “inopa, Minnesota
ASK 359524 D
Case Nog
Wte
S
DATE 4 May 1945 : e e
Tﬁlva:co FOR: E¥7Cots Quarormaster
REMARES &
Inelese Bureru Cheol . Femove Gels
Acct. No. : : -f."ote disorepagey in
Ameoyunt Films removed
Inclose "Val-nbiea" item viacy removod
3hip "Valuables" i{tem(s) Leundry removed
UTING:

ficcounting Branch
Warchouse Division
2 Files Branch, Adm, Div,

.

| b o ﬁ',,
7

r
Franked F RS
Est Exp. Chg3,

Eete Frt, Chzae
Noo of packagee Z

Eff, QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44) Shipping Clerk

REMARKS ¢

Bes




ARMY BERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMAETER DEPOT
€01 HARDESTY AVENUR
XANBAS CITY 1, MISSOUR: G

- JRi:VI:co -
IN REPLY REFER 332024 _// May 4, 1945 "

My, Stanley EKolter
877 East ¥ark Strest

Winona, Minnesota :

Dear ir, Xolter: /
The Army Effeots Bureau has received fron

ovarseas some property of your son, Gorpornl

Robert J. Kolter. L g

This property, oonzistiaz of s few pmall items,
{8 being sent you. 2

v

Ir, for some reason, it has not been received
at the expiration of thirty days from this date
please notify me so that tracer may be institut

I regret the oircumstances prompting thia
" letter, and wish to oxpress my sympathy in the
loss of your son, _’,/’/

Yours vory truly,

P. L. X0OB
fnd Lt, MG,
Officer-in-Charge

87 Unit



o B

May 24, 1945

Commanding Officer
Army Effects Bureau
Quartermaster Corps
Kansas City, Moa

Dear 8ir:

About a month ago I received the personal
efiects of my son, Cple Robert J. Koligr. ASN 170350712
Coe B-7th Tank Bne A.F.C. 257 c/o0 Postmatser New Yorks N.Y.
who wag killed December 27, 1944 in Belglume

On March 22, 1945 my daughter received a letter
from one of my sons friends who was with him in combat
and who was with him when he was killede This man was riding
in the takn with my son and they both got out to warm up a
bit; as soon as they were out my son was shol by a snipers
This buddy of my sons states in this last letter that
" Bobs wrist watch was se nt home the first part of Jane It
will take about two months so you may have it by now, His other
things were also sente"

In the box we received from your headquarters
there was no watche I would appreciate anything you are
able to o towgrd locating this watche If this friend of
my sons had not written ana stated specifically that his
watch waw sent home I realize it could have been taken
from him before his body was fouhc, however, under the
circumstancee it appears as though it was mislaid or lost
after it was sent by the chaplain or some one in his outfit
in Belgiume _

Very truly yours,
MJW.M@

Mrse Stance Kb lter
877 East Mark
Winonag Minne



ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

§01 HARDESTY AVENUR
EANBAD CITY 7, MISSBSURTD

Ve
IN REPLY REFER YOSIO24 GHG:VK: imw /

June 8, 1943

L

Mrs. Stanc lter
am Street
WimZ:t ¥inhesota

Dear Mrs, Kolter:

This will acknowledge your recent inquiry
in cqgaéetion w}bh the personal effects of your Mﬁf
Corporal Robert’J., Kolter,

It is regretted that the watih about -hégu
you inquire was not received here, All of your a n's
property received at this Bureau has besn forwarded
to you,.

1 wish to assure you that 1a the event the
watoh or any additional property of Corporal”Kclter
is received here at a lster date, it will be furwerded
to you promptly.

. Yours very truly,

RI Tl BROm/I/
1Bt Lt. Q.u-c. /
Agst. to Chief, Adm, Division

(VA

v
e

dee



SESIRICTED
INVENTORY _ FORM

[~f =~ &5
; Date
SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of:
ARosTER LenrceT oA < PL. 22t Jese//3
(Last Name) (First Name) (MI) (Rank) (&SN)
T0: Effects Quartermaster, Communications Zone, APQ. US Army
TH —
The above named individual of _Cess 7ga/+/ jﬁ_ s Ioal A .
(Unit) 2 (Organization)
was reported A =Zion) about_ 26"~  Areempes - 1944.
Status (KIA, MIA, Hosp. etc, (Date)

Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible T

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS
) Ea. wWeisT w,q7'¢‘f/

Money in the amount of___—“T" has been turned into

(Name of Tinance office and

Form WDFD 38 enclosed,

symbol number)

"“ Names and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may be carried:

Y
K I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of

the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot

L by on 184 __ .
v okon A fberte,

(Rail, Truck, e_tic".]
amk&m_/“’?(o{r‘ bedie s
Organ.tution gf’ﬁ T b(z;"f@.q

T R . r_"_;‘__}. 3 1.‘-_-_ i

1

Any additional pertinent information:.'

R NS RESTIRICTED

_________ AG P BR—-400M-——27165A6C0- -8B}

i = e i ey

e e



| : : =
I" NAME = KOLTER, ROBERT Co JFL 0712 “\
i .

|~ BAY PALLET BOX _TALLY
5 b
&89k
TYPE OF PXG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
GRB

. QM Vers &




rncnr."s BES-!:FIPTI'UH

"f /;

ARMY EFFECTS SUREAU IKVENTORY

Fro5=2y,

| Hisstue

OECEASED

-Q.Ho

: RALLY, - - -y
i e
i A y .z, /
Tl VY (e
/ oRiG: NO. ;
e - e | e exgs, |
NAME AN Y P S i A = +C 3 / EOX
S : il ; -/
o e b {2 A ko, _
CF £Te
ORGANIZATION
s =
// )
I eent SONRAS & YASROIOORS KLiGS
b | BELE. MONEL (O MOYEY) CLIFEZ I3 2408, Q”W.@M
clcth, vash' BRACRLEY JoRTL, BN Y L LKQ NoERY]
Coats Drushes Coce
Footwear, Pr. C4MERiN Foul i or :
Glowes, Pr. Clasces Lt vty OR WRIDING
Hendkarchlets wnlvas B, 'S
j—| Hexdwear Lightars Rob g, tdomess
e Jeckets I, Beads, 1170t Log /
.| Overcoats pan, fountaln o 2T 2TLEANAD FOR DIR)
scarfs - e fenclY, techanicy) ] - ERE
shirts &% elpes B B s TR
socks, Pr. BRLIRIOGE ARZICLAS. —— ”9”'5J Personal
T | ALEOR. DEGORAZION. (] rheo
b | ToWe1s tlrgn || 5hec Salne utlclea
| Trousers, Pr, | TOParce SR T
Trunks, Pr. Tollep articies (7 8678
——1__lnderwear L _ﬂg—-'_ AR g6 ¢ hOXgr.
i - o
}___ v Lo
— LaSa NOACY. QANODEED |
+ !
: i
B Wi —— 5
Ui oot
feaHy J
Y
$ .
=7
RLMARKS ° . ATTACHMEATS | | forM $84 | | FORM #100
it thoir :-dﬁf
R, ] & . .
%l i o T ‘ G.1. REWOVED
G * ;
) | SHORTAGE :
ﬂ i g ;
Eg l IDENT. TAGS
E ‘ REHOVED. i
= C.haT, DIARY |
GE : i~ REMOVFD
. WAREHOUSE SPACE srontafm s C
g ».-f ol ...f, DATE SHIPPED LOCKED
..n / r’ STORARE % ]
INVENTOR IED BY 7 B CRUXORY




SHCPTASES
U.S. GOYT+ CHECK SHORT
NUKEER
o TATE
SYNBOL
IMUET
. - - ;.
R T cariéfy thot tha above listed ifems wars -
ngt in ths corntainsyrs inuvntoried by mE3
4
= s TS S St s
: IWENTCRY CLERK
!
LUPERY | SR
— Lo la SEMOVID o

Pff. g fore 51 (12 nec 4a) ' ' , : ;




| - * k * . ‘.-.
‘aﬂ";‘f ‘ rﬂ-!r'"‘-l‘ PR e g T : i ‘.
mm nzmmm ; DECEASED ’_\;
MW& BUREAU IRVENTORY Tugssing Tetes,
w .eo'b. x ‘]
gL ﬂ?rj_;y g R YR
T MNP co B
I, e
T
; : ORI1Ga NO. :
o /
; . ] o ke .
| e /LJaLm Q. A g
4
L e L e G AR a0 e
G?Eﬂs
i oRMIZATION
4 E "7{!
- o o L/_- /
Ji sent TOVRIS & WASECLOPRS KIies
UELL. NORRY (FQ KORET) CLOREZ R 2408, OLOTH_OR SRAVEL -
Clath, vash BRAGRIEY IDRNT, BIDL0V (M0 MORRY)
coats Brushas Cose
Footwear, Pr. CAMERAR. roui?t-:'ﬂr :
Glowes, Pr. classes AIr 003, 2R, OR WRIZING
Handkerchiefs Knlvas 8
Headwoar Lighters Ao 3, rAGTRES
Jackets ¥, ne L Fitot Log )
Ovepcoats Pen, rountaln b - | .sw
fcarts - “rencl), .techanical ;' i
shirts Plpes A S
i il | PREDRIOUE ARXIZLES. po—.| Pipers, Persenal
Vet LA BRCORAIOY. Phat s
e | TOWR1S wlogs ] SH0e hine Amticles
| Trousers, Pr. Tobance SEMY. el
Trunks, Pr. | Tohiig artleles l/ SR S (- S
Urelerwaar e L ué-:ﬂ‘ - 8 o 8¢5 .- NOgY.
P Stai ooy
l“ m“- -”‘. ﬂ
Iala MOAZY LAMOUES)
‘ ] k¢
!
4 xi & ,
f
ntmus . . ATTACHMEATS | [ romM dsa | | FoRM #100
. h ’t’(: et Loy ‘.-f-“" ned
et e ey A 103 r”_ - 3 1 ' WEIGHT 1 Go s REMOVED
B wlic' JELT v Ariinted 24t AR |
4 I.- e | = 3 :‘ ‘J F 2 IDEXT . ? "!
: { o REMOVED. -
e ; Hors |
P |
WAREHOUSE SPACE sTéiaso’m .
7 7 ﬁ .. | parg suiepep | '&agéf.:..
| £ ’ t
" “‘:ﬂt‘_- 6P o - PR .
INVENTORIED BY - e




e

-

SHORTAGES

U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT

NUMBER
DATE = 2
A

I'mutT
- - -‘.
. -

Ly
I coriify thot the alicve listed (fems were
not in the contoinsrs invontoried by Wet
IMERTORY CLERK
_SUPERVISOR
fixda REMOVED

Eff. g Form 11 (12 Dec 3u)

e




. : AR'Y- STRVICE FORCES e L
ARTY EXTECTS BUREAY . : -

ORDER FOR SEIFTENT

¥r. Stamlsy Kolter

SEIP TO:
877 East Mark Sitreet
Effects of:
'ame Cpl. Rebert J. Tolter ¥inoma, Mimmesotm
ASY - 1705072 |
Case No, 389624D

B

= e ‘ _wau o

DATE__ _._ 1% July 1945

o FOR: Effec Juartermaster
REMARKS ¢ RTB:R !ime : :

Inclose 3ureau Check . —_.__Remove C.I,
Acct, Mo, i _ X Vote discremancy in D g’
Iutelby o TR Films removed - ¢
Inclose "Valuablas!h item ' Diary remecvaed
Shin wyaluablas® item(s) Laundry removed
RCITING:

Parehouse Division

.1 _Files Branch, Adm, Div,

2
/Lfﬁ o ey i s . e ' g ;‘?.'"_—F\_-- e o b o S e
o A .
TEHARS ¢ Frenked = &7 ook S 02 SR
1 Est. Exn. Chps. iR
PstoeptiaChas il iy - 0
SEIP DARMGSD IDRS No. of Packages [/ .

" Shivhids Clerk

‘EE, Q1 Form 14 (25 Dec 42)



g Ty SExT1CE FORCES
Kalong CLTY QUARIERNASTER DEPQT
aRIY EFFLCTC BUREAU
61 Hardest, Aveaue
Kansag Lity i, Missouri

In Reply uefer io:

The Army bifects Burnau has received some perscnal
uvffects boloiging to your

This property is being forwarded to Jou in
and should reach you in the near fulure.

iy action in transmitbding the property dces not, of
itself, vest title in you. The items are forwarded in order that
you may act as ¢rawuitcus bailee Iln caring for them pending the
return of the owner, who has been reported missing in aection, In
the event he later is renortud a casualty, and I sincerely hope he
never 18, it will be necessary that the property be tuvraed over to
the person or persons lagally sntitled to recelve it,

#hen delivery naz oecn madi:, L[ shall apureciate your
acknowledging .recoipt by siyring one copny of this letier in the
space provided below, &nd roturnins it te thi= Lurcaus. For your
coavenience, thore ig inclorced sn nllressed envelope which needs
ne postagn. .

I regret the circ.umeténces prompting tais leticr, and
wish tu expruss my topc Jor the safe return of yonr

Inglew
Envalope

Receipt acknowledged:

(Signature of laile:) {Dave)

Eff, QM Forn 205b




RTE: R¥:ime
3&9524/ July 12, 1945

¥r, snf Mrs. Stanle Xolter
£77 East Mark Street
%inona, Minnesota

Dear Y. and Mrs, ifolter:

The Army Effects DBureau hes received from over-
seas some property of your son, Corporal Robert J. Kolten.

This property, coniistinz of e watch, is being
‘gant you., Regrettably, it was damaged prior to geceipt
at this Bureaus i

1#, for some reason, it has not bsen received at
the expiration of thirty days from this date, please
notify me so that tracer may be instituted.

1 pregret the circumstances prompting this letter,
and wish to cxpress my sympathy in the loss o your 30n.

Yours very truly,

P, L. FOCE
1gt 1t.,

Crficar-in-Charg
5T Unit

#




Serial No.2L 70570 7/ Name Labert. C. Kolley:
Grads Copl: Bk o pr
Orgacization ..LLu:..B.TLlf.‘!..Z&)Lk....1.’.?.4.-.3..2.-_ffid-..§?.=,..

———

Nearest Relative e sRe e bl B
Address o=
Killed in Action._ A / A Died of Disease

Date.._ 72 (. D cc. L‘Zi‘;z’.....Hospital -
Battle Area N Information .

e

Place of Burial._ - i e #_
Point of Coordination._ i
Description of o e SRS -

S T T SR

Fffmlb&u Miseing_

-

-

\:1, bo ?/
ge i



ARMY EFFECTS buncAU

ARMY EFFEGTS
L AUNDRY | 1ST

NBY CLEANING LIST

- . ".Jj/ TALL\' i
> % e,

: 2
K-0712§

o
DRY CLEANING ;,2‘ LAUNDRY
SHIFTS, WpOL p SHIRTS, DRESS, COTTON Sk
TROUSERS, WOOL / WARDKEACH | EFS I
C AT ICE, WOOL TROUSEKS, CCTTON
JAGKET, FIELD Vd TIE, COTTOM
OVERCOAT, LONG _ 4 UNDERSKIRTS, COTTON e l——-
oy DRAWERS, WOOL Sl
—\ SWGATSHIRTS, COTTON OR wooL | __
CAP 2 GOTTON DSAWERS, WOCL e
CAP,[SEFYICE. WOOL SOCKS, COTTON, PF, e
CAP, 3 SERV iCE, W/LEATHER' COTTON SOCKS, W0OL, PR.
TIES. WOOL PAJAMA TOFS
GLOVES, LEATHER OR WOOL PAJAMA BOTTOMS
SCARES ' FATIGUES, 1PC, COTTON
TERS ; FATIGUES TOPS, COTTON
e [TRUNKS, SWIN FATIGUES YT2CUSERS, COTTON
CaP, FATIGUE, CCTTOM
3 BELY, COTTON
TOWEL

CLOTH, WASH

CA?, GATRISCN, MO LEATHER® COTT M-S

™ | CAP, SERVICE, °"NO LEATRER" £OTTON

GLOVES, COTTOM

LEGGINGS PR

SUPPORTERS; &THLETHG

SCARFYS

TRRUKKE, GYM

BAGS, CORRACKS et

=7

WE IGHT

e

WAPEHOUSE SPACE

5T Eu/ﬁ e
DATE SHIPPED
RWIZZANTESY

INVENTORIED BY







NAME ¥OLTER, ROBERT CF

0712

BAY PALLET EOX | TALLY
b ¥ 4 Ie
15 85 R37E
TYPE OF PKG, WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
PEB




et A Noanven B o o

SEGTR—

5 =l

maipe,

Eokts
FEBLRRAF; BF:
§16v84; BF.

= Handkerehlets

Hesdwear

o Jackets
| overcoats

scarts
shirts
Socks; Pri Ty

4 tles

Towels

.| Trousers; pr.

Tronks, Pr.

| Pbh; FouRtalh
Pork 11, MechpaTtat
pos 8

—Jiings

"

r Ay

wial |
AL T e R

, Adaress
, Pl16t tog

_{ Letters
Papers, Personi?
o8

T

X
-4 BOU

TabakEs
| Irotist irtictas

PR M oo e : :
2 T A ——
S X e N
= —s ;

DRE ST, JOF

S




-y ol L] o.. ~Hgh -
- - & -
ABDITIORAL REMARKS,
R -t :9“3@"} i . N > 5
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877 East Mark Strect
Winoma, “dnncsota A
Dear Wr, Xolter:

T Argy Effogls Dureau has roccived from overgcas
s persunl elfecls of yowr sou, Corporsl Robart J, Nelidr,

These effects are beling forwmrded to you in two

i

Ify: by any chance, the property has not reached you
at the epiratim of thixrty fron Uhis date, please notify ~—~
ummmbamumi?f 3 =

The actia of tids Burean in trensmlitiing persomedl
offeocts does not, of itself, west titls i thc reciplent,

Such mporq.siamwd:ormm.nmmuﬂn
dawe of tle state af the scldicr's kgl yesidance,

L
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Mr. étulqy Kolter
877 Bast Nark Street
Winona, Minnesota

Dear Mr. EKolter:

Tho Ammy Rifects Bureau has received sdditional property
of your son, Corporal Robart J. Kolter, consisting of funds in the
anount of $7,.08. A cheek for this sum ia {nolosed.

As rreviously indicated, such property is forwarded for
dietridution in accordance with the laws cf the siate of the soldier's
legal reesidence.

S8incerely,
1 Inglem A. G. BCHUNACHER
Cheok Captain, WC

Leut. Chief, Adm. Division
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Mr. Stanley Kolter |

877 Bast Mark Street
Winona, Minnesota

Dear Mr. Xolter:

The Aray Rffects Buresu has reseived from
overseas some more property of your son, Corporal
Robert J. Kolter.

This rroperty, contained in cne package, i»
being sent you for distribution. If, for some reason,
it has not been received vithin the next thirty days,
this Buresu should be informed so that tracer may be
instituted.

-~

Yours very truly,

RARRY XIBMIEOC
2nd h-, Q“c
Chief, Mministrative Division



; WAR DEPARTMENT S
: : THE ADJUTANT ‘GENERAL’S OFFICE » -
WABHINGTON 28, C.
REPORT OF DEATH - parn___ 24 Jan 1946 FIW
FLL NAME ARMY BERIAL MUMBER GRADE
Kolter, [Robert J. - 17 060 712 Opl,
l‘-l_ﬂlll ADDRERS ARM OR BERVICE DATE OF MRTH
Winona, Minnesota Infantry 21 Fov 1917
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSTK OF DRATH DATE OF DEATH
Buropean Area Xilled in action 37 Dec 1044
BTATION OF DECRASRD OATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
- CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICE PFOR PAY PURPORKS
Mbp..n Area 7 Lpr’_l lw YEARS | wosTue | wave

THERGENCTY ADDREBSRE {MAME, ARLATIONSNIP & ADORESS)

Mrs, Palagia Kolter (Mother) 877 Nast Mark St., Winona, Miun.

BENEFICIARY (NAME. RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESE)

Mra, Palagls Kolter (Nother) Address same as above,
Nr, Stanley Kolter (Father) 877 B. Merk St,, Winona, Ninn,

INVERTIGATION WAL DECRASED AUTHORIIRD 1M FLYING PAY OTHEAR PAY aTATUR
ek M LINEOF DUTY | OWN MIBCONDUGT | oto Cifen s ABBENEE WTATE (sPEciFY BELOW)
Yea T vis 10 vie HO Yus N Yes [T Yes [T vea wo

AODITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

[ ] sarree [ nonaarrs

Bvidence of death regeived in the War Department 17 January 1945,

1 CECEMBER 1944

COPIER FURMIENED:
BY GRDER OF YHE BECRETARY F WAR.
s 4,0, S F.O.W. 8. A 3T
ooy MR ARMY EFPECTS BURBAU k4
CASUALTY BRANGH PILY :
e, A0, VET. ADMIN. A. Q. 201 FILE ABJUTANT SEHERAL
WD AGO VORM B2 FHis FORE BUPERGRDES WD ATO FORM 85.1, 18 NAY 1844, WHICH

SToCKs ARE IXHAUSTED.




WAR DEPARTMENT

WASHINGTON 28.D. C,
REPORY OF DEATH

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
pate___ 24 Jan 1945 FIW

,Tm. NAME ARMY BERIAL NUMBER BRAGE

Kolter, Robert J, 17 060 712 Opl.

HOME ADDREAS ARM OR BERVICK DATE OF BIRYM
Winona, Minnesota Infantry 21 Nov 1917

PLACE OF DRATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Buropean Area Killed in action 27 Deoc 1544

STATION OF DIGEABRD RER AT AR SARVIOK on SAY PURPOSES
Buropean Area 7 April 1043 | | wewwwe o

EMURGENCY ADDRESSRE (NAME. RELANONSNIP & ADOAEDS)

¥Mrs, Palagia Xolter (Mother) 877 Bast Mark St., Winona, Kimn.

BENEFICIARY [NAME, ARKLATIONBHIP & ADDRESS)

Nrs, Palagis Kolter (Mother) Address sams as adbove,
Kr. Stanley Kolter (Father) 877 B, Mark St,, Winoma, Hian.

(NVESTIGATION WAS DEQEASED AUTHOR(IED 1M YLYING PAY R PAY STATU
MADES IN LINE &F DUVY OWN MIBCONDVAT ON DUYY ETATUS APSENCE STATU® SPECIFY lll.:lw‘
T NO Yas wa vis uo Y& ) vEs na ves no Yes NG

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENY

COPITS FURNISHED

E BATTLE Ej NON'BATTLE

Evidence of death received in the War Department 17 January 1945,

—

BY ORDEA OF THE BECRET,
; s.4.0. (A WS 7.0, U, 8.A, B2 S ag
2 0.0 . M0, o. r o ARMY BUREAU ?
CASUALTY BRANCH PILE
{ g A, 0. VAT, ADMIN. A, Q. RO FILE
———

ABJUTANT sAWERAL

WD AGC FORM B1. THIB FORM SUPLROEDES WD AGD PORM DI-1, XD MAY 1944, WHICH
1 DECEMBXR 1pAd BTYCCKS ARE EXHAUBTED.
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QUGYS 293
Kolter, Robert J.

2k June 19%6

Mr. Bteulc, Kollor
E77 Bast Mark Street
Winona, Minnesota

Docr Mr. Eolter:

The Woxr Depertment 1z most desirous that you he furnished
informntion regarding tie burisl location of your mon, the late
Corporal Robert J. Kolter, A.5.K, 1 030 712,

The records of tals office disclose that his remains are
interred in the U. §. Militrry Cemetery, Honri-Chepelle, Belglum,
plot UU, row 5, grave 9l.

Tais cemelory 1a loce'ed npproximately seven miles southweat
of Accnen, Germeny, five miles northwest of Eupen and elght milss
eagi of Liege, both in Belgium, and 1s under the conetant care and
guporviglion of United States military personnsl,.

Tho War Department bas rnow beer authorlized to camply, at
Covernwent sxpense, with your feaslble wishes regarding finel
inte-ment, here or sbroad, of the remains of your loved ore, At
& later dete, tnls office will, without any action on your part
provide you with full informatlon and solicit your detalled desires.

Ploage accept my slncere sympethy in your great loss,.

Bincerely yours,

o Tt Bo m
i Major General
The Quartermanter Gensral




QUOYG 293
Kolter, Robert J.

2% June 19k6

Mr, Btanlesy Eolter
77 Bast Mark Street
Winona, Mionesote

Daor Mr. Kolter:

The Wer Depertment is most desirous that you be furnished
information regarding toe buriel location of your son, the late
Corporal Robert J, Kolter, A.8.N, 17 050 712,

The records of this office disclose that his remamins are
interred in the U. B. Militery Cemetery, Henri-Chapells, Bslgium,
plot UU, row 5, grave 91.

This cemeiary is loca’ed approximately seven miles southwest
of Aachien, Germeny, five miles northwest of Eupen mnd eight miles
eagt of Liege, both in Belgium, and 1s under the constant eare and
supervision of United States military persomnsl.

The War Department has row been authorized to camply, at
Governwent expense, with your feasible wishes regarding final
interment, here or ebroad, of the remains of your loved one, At
& later date, this office will, without any action on your part
provide you with full information and solioit your detailed denmives,

Ploase accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss,

Bincerely yours,

" T, B, LARKIN
Major General
The Quartermaster Qenoral




QIR 293

xOlt’r; Robert J,

A.B,M, 1T 030 Ti2
__ 21 J: wuary 1947

¥r, Stanley Kolter
877 East Mark Bireet
Winona, Minnesota

Dear Mr. Kolter:

Inclosed herewith is a picture of the United States Military
Cemstery Henri-Chapells, Belgium, in which your son, the late
Corporal Robert J. Kolter, 1a buried.

It 1s my sincere hope that you may gain some solace from this
viow of the surroundings in which your loved one rests. As you can
see, this is = place of simple dignity, neat and well cared far.
Here, assured of continuous care, nov rest the remains of a few of
those heroic deed who fell together in the service of our country.

This cemetery will be maintained as a temporary resting place
until, in accordance with the wishos of the next of kin, a2ll re-

mains are either placed in permanent American cemeteries overseas
or returned to the Homeland for final burial,

FER TEX QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,
b

/

1 Incl G. A. HCREAN
Photograph Brigadier General, QIC
Assistant

o)




Cpl. Robert J. Xolter, 17 050 Ti2

Plot WU, Row 5, Geuve 91, 3 March 1947
United States Mllitary Cemetexy

Henri-Chapells, Belglium

The people of the United Btates, through the Congresa have authorized the

disinterment and final burisl of the herols deed of World War IX. The Quarter-
General kas been entrusted with this sasred reasponsibility
honored . m-mmﬁsutthomnmtmdiuumtmny
nsarest relative of the above-named deeeassd, who gave his life in the

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World Wer IX Axmed Forves Dead,”
and "Amexrican Comstexies,” explain the dlsmposition, options and mservices male
available to you by your @overpment. If you are tho next of kin according to
thlimofklmh&puutru-thmthomlommm "Dispoaition of
Vorld War IT Armed Foroes Dead,” you are invited to exgress your wishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased {cuwlatme!'arblofthnm-
elosed foxm "Request for Dispoeition of Remains.” £hould you desire to relin-
quish yowr rights to the next in line of kinship, please camplete Paxt IX of the

englosed form. If you axe not the next of kin, please scmplste Part IIX of the
englosed foom.

If you should elsot Option 2, it is advipned that no funersl arrangements

or other perscnal exrangsments be mads wntil you are further notified by this
offiee.

Will you please oamplete the enclosed ‘crm, "Bequest for Disposition of
Remnina” and mail mmmm-ﬁmmm, which requires no
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you?! Its prospt return will
avoid umoeesssary delays.

=
= = Bincerely,
= S
5 g8
& Bnglosures — O3 THOMAS B. LANCIN
1. Pumphlet (Op®isns) Mo jor Genersl
2. Disposl l’ag The Quartermmster Gonerwl



Burizl of
Crl. Robexrt J. Koltor, 17050712
Plot UU, Row %5, Graws Ol 5 May 1047

Dear Mr. Kolter:

Reference is made to the "Letter of Inquiry - Diamosition of ile-
mins” sent to you about 45 daye ngo, requesting you to complete and
mall the "Request for Disposition of lemmins” form.

Since no reply has been received, you are agein respectfully urged
%o return this completed form at the sarliest vossidle date in order to
evoid any unneceasnry delsy in the final disposition of the remoing of
your loved oms.

e to the tremendous amount of work involved in carxying out finsl
buria) arrengments.for all of the deceased Americens of World War I,
this program must nroceed cemetery by cemetery in eech eree of the world.

The cemetery in which the remeing of your loved one eye buried is
expected to be evacusted in the near future. In the absence of eny revly
from you by that time, the Goveromemt wil) assume thet vou have no ohjec-
tion to the final burlal of the decezsed in 2 permenent Ameriesn Military
Censtary Overseas,

Sincerely,

G. A. BEORTAX

Brigadier Generel, PMC
Chief, Memorial Division
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BUDGET BUREAU No. £&3-R277.

“"EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM™ 'S

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Cpl. Bobert J. Enlter, 17 050 712
Plot WU, Row 5, Geuve 91, 3 March 19%7
United States Militery Cemsbexy
Esnri-Chavells. Bolziwm

A ¢

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the centents of the pamphlet, " Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,'* before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and preperly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAIE'\‘ DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and dasire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
1, __Pelagia Angeline KOLT-R Rein ihalicata relationship to the decessed by placing an
. {PLEASE PAINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
D WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER E] MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS QLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

[j RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE CPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THFAT_ IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Ploase place an *' X" in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

"

D 1. BE INTERRED N A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS

@ 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

St. Mary's Cemetery, winona, Minnssota
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

m 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED DR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF Kin IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY}

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT,

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELEGTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
{Please indicate if your own religiows sercices af a location vther than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an *“X* in the proper box)

DYES UNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES. (If mo correctiona are nacessary, indicats
#his fact by fnserting the word ““NONE" In the space below,)

all Sorrect

9uME B 345 MIL ITARY
A

c'.' 1&—s0n11-1




~ PART I (Continued) ~, =

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your uwn funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections. :
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME - FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

HUMBER AND STREET CiTY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearsst ratlroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONME No.

OR
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM: .

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

Mr. Jogeph R. Watlkowski (Watkowski Funeral Home)

-

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVI STATE %R TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY
-~
- _Winona Winona Minnesota
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest roflroad passengér statlon) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.
Winona, Minnesota Winona, Minnesota 3222

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIF AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR (] ARMED FORCES DEAD,” 15: f

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE QR TERRITORY OF
" U. S A, OR COUNTRY

I 1

; i % ki
REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use paga 4.%) M ??.z'j‘f ) \_Tll. . \( !
. » o

I, Mrs, Pdlagia Angeliné Kolter, am preparing this application for the disposition
of the remains of my son,Robert J., Kolter, as next of kin, since the next of xin
| as shown in your files, Stanley Kolter, is now deceased, I am the next of kin in the
Tine of descent, inasmuch as I am the mother of Robert J. Kolter, Therefore I am the
___nearest of kin that is living, and therefors am the individual authorized to dirett the

AS EXPLAINEDT IN PHLET, " SITRM WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS,

| I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made hy me in the foregoing document are full and true to
| the best of my knowledge and belief.

877 East Mark Street

(STREET AND NUMBER)

Mrs, Pelagia Angeline Kolter - Winona, Minnesota

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED (CITY AND STATE)
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to 'aw by the above-named applicant this 12th day of H“-‘Y
1947 at city (or tawn) of Winona county af . Winona . and State (or Territary or

District) of Minnegota

*NOTE,—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. SRSOATURE 0F 0 FICE A} HORRIER 55 ATM ENRIER Wi

’ Notary Publlc, Winona County, Minn.
" eacE2 My Commiession Explrées May 2, 1923
a0




s PART-**—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUT* XITY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to 1sunquish your disposition authority, please fiil in PART Il of this form,

1, THE e AS THE NEXT OF WiN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT’S SURYIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME = MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AKD STREET CITY DR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAING OF THE DECEASED.

{DATE)
“(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) =

PART (il

Il you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART 111 of this farm.

THIS 5 TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE KEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1| OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDQE, (5 THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIF TO THE DECFASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN { STATE OR COUNTRY
4
(DATE)
(SIGHATURE) ; {STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAWE PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)
16—50480-1 PAGE 3




™ ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIOM -
All remarka and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

-0 LY,
-9 B s
o > E
=) ﬁ‘?“"‘.,_,
N
(4
PAGE 4 u. 4, GOVENREINT MINTING OFFICK




CERTIFICATE OF INTERMENT EXPENSES i e
o8 "

oec23we v 7
WC gy

DATEM

Mrs. Pelmgia A. Kolter, 877 Bast Mark Street, iinoma, Minnesota

(Name and address of persen lacurring interment eszpemsaa)

I,

hereby certify that the total sum of $ zg,_ Q,QQ was incurred by me {n con-

nection with the Inf.erment of the remalins of the late

(Name)

.. TEOLPER, Robert J, = CPL = 17080712 = U S Army

sffe gt T (Urade, Serlal Number, & drm of Service of Dacadant)

who died while on acl:i?e duty with-the United Btates Armed Forces on

- Hame of Cemetery: St. lary
ﬁe‘_‘?] LYY nddress of Cemetery! Winona, Minn,
(Date of death) cr)mt,. Winona

Jtate: Minnesots

NOTE 1. This certificate will be completed in quadreplicate asg sigaed by the
person who engaged the receiving madertaker and is respossible for

paymeat of him bill, It is NOT to be accomplished or migaed by tle

funeral directior,
2. Retsras to: : Commanding Ofticer
" Chkicago Quartermanter Depot
; 1819 ¥Yest Porahiamg Road

,:;‘f A . Chicago 9, Illinmois

53451 "‘U,‘, sAtt'n:  AMBRICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION DIVISION
¥ .-P!Ep . J/J F-’"‘Q“ﬁifﬁﬂ } COFY 10 DEFICH oF

K J-_a "'Jt‘,-" QUART' 3MASTER G NER:L WAZHING TON . 0. ¢

g .4' 050 0 /9, ATTN: HOQRS,, A, 6. & .

(Control Number)

S o™ R.5066 "Wk TLLD L C AT W 1 N4 £ o ay

2% Agg 47




= - INSP. _TION CHECRUIST i
= 5 ; (7114 SERI AL MUMBER
KOLTER ROBERT J CPL 17050712
ADBRESS

SHIPPING CASE - Gonaral Appearsnce
/ (Cheek ONLY Biserapencies)

CONDITION OF SHIPPING CASE (Che One)
[ 1 sarisracrory

[ ¥ uusatisracrory

v FINISH,(Eztesrdar)

REMARKS

FINISH ¢Tatacior)

HANDLES

WANDLE 80LTS =

STENCILING = WAMEPLATE

CASKET - @General Apponrmmce
(Chook aNLY Pisereponcloes)

[”] sarismacrory

FINISH (Bxtarior)

REMARK §

HANDLES AMD FASTENINGS

STENCILING — KAMEPLATE

CMd LOCKS (Ssaling)

000R OR MOISTURE

0 ;

INSPECTED BY:

TOUTED

[ ] wowTuamy oPERATING moON

[ ] womtuasy rerain swoe

[0 saviseacrony 3 umsati sractoRry

CAITEY REPAIRED
= i

ONOITION OF “RENAING
L]

ECESSARY DISINFLCTION (Bapiain)

JcaseT cxcwamaco

RIPPIMG CASE l—ll:llll EP

inted

INCOMING . '

?l_lt ﬁﬂ[ SIGNATURE OF IOII“‘.III fllt BATE s::u'ruz OF INSPECTING
) OFFI CER
2 "
S$ToRASt tocallow D < PABS. LIST WUMBER
BAY STORAGE NUMBER N
: )
STAMP INCOMING OR OUTGOING
%% -~ CONTROL NUMBER
o :

638

LA TUSR T

(Reproduced by Chisage ON Dapot)

Me romn o £o2y



» -~ =t

2~ N
SE
MESSAEEFORM MESSAG. . NTER HD_. TRANSMITTING MEANS | " CRYPi. _AAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

il : ;

STA. SER_ we | PRECEDENCE ' TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | CATE-TIWE GROUP
-4 ¥
NR
BROUP COUNT

ACTION ? INFORMATION EXEMPT I OPERATING SIGMALS
13

SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY

FROM: (Originader)  AGR DIVISION, CRICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT g - SECURITY CLASSIFIGATION
- 1819 ¥, PBRSHING B0, CHICAGO, ILL.
ACTION TOQ:
PRECEDENCE FOR
+ YRS, PRLAGIA A, KOLTER o \ b
. 877 EAST VARK STHEET (] ORIGIMAL MESSAGE
REFERS TO AMDTHER MESSAGE

. -'p.ml’ mmq ¥ 1DENTIFICATION l CLASSIFICATION

INFORMATION TO: -

WAR DEPARTMENT WILL DELIVER REMAINS OF LATE CPL ROBFRT J, KOLTER, 17050712

IN NEAR FUTURE. RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE ;nnxchn THAT YOU WISH REMAINS DELIVERED
To  WATROYSKI FUNERAL HOLE, 201 MAMKATO AVENUE, INONA, MIMNESOTA.

PRIOR TO BHIPMENT FUNERAL DIRECTOR WILL BE NOTIFIED OF RAIL ROUTING AND
SCHEDULED TIME REMAINS WILL ARRIVE AT RAILROAD STATION. PLEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL
DIRECTOR TO ACCEPT REMAINS UPON ARRIVAL. REQUEST IMMEDIATE CONFIRMATION OF
AROVE DELIVERY lnsrnuc:rﬁﬂs BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION
UIVISION CHICAGO QUARTERNASTER DEPOT CHICAGO [LLINOIS. IF YOU DESIRE MILITARY
HONORS AT FUNERAL MAKE ARRANOGEMENTS WITH LOCAL PATRIOTIC OR VETERANS
OROANIZATION OF YOUR OWN CHOICE. ADVISE THIS OFFICE THE NAME OF ORGANIZATION
SELECTED. 1IN YOUR TELEGRAM REPLY REFER TO CONTROL NUMBER 638 AND

NAME :OF DECEASED.
CARROLL ], GRINNELL, :

LT. COLONEL, QMC, o : _
CHIEF, AGR DIV. :;L /,()‘J
U-E 5 q

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION AUTHORIZATION

ORIGINATING AGENCY

SYMBOL E=TIME GROUP OFFICIAL TITLE CAR.R{)I_I ] GR!NNEL.L.
Lk PAGE OF
24 134y LT. COLONEL, QMc,
WD AGO roaM This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 43, CRIEF, AGR D“[-‘.mH T w8 SastEsNET FRINFING SPRICT

141k 1945 11=168 end WD AGO Form 301, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolata.

.




WU B100 3S/38 COLLECT

-

WINONA MINN OCT 25 1947 10294 >

MMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION DIV 0
CHICAGO QM DEPOT 5
T

REGARDING LATE CORPORAL ROBERT J KOLTER 17050?12!C0NTR0L2
_Hg.‘EEE{WiSH TO CONFI{RM STATEMENT IN TELEGRAM. WATKOWSKIT
FU;éRAL HOME WILL TAKE COMPLETE CHARGE OF REMAINS. LOCAL
AMERICAN LEGION AND VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS WILL CONDUCT
MILI1TARY SERVICES
MRS PELAGIA A KOLTER.
1156A,

17050712 638,

NP



W) A & 53 COLLECT
WINONA MINN DEC 2 1947 933P
CARROLL J GRINNELL LT COL QMC
CHIEF AGR DIV CHGO Q¥ DEPOT CONTROL NUMBER 638
IS IT POSSIBLE TO SHIP REMA!NS OF LATE CPL ROBERT J KOLTER

17050712 SUNDAY DECEMBER 7TH LEAVING CHICAGO 1030 AM
INSTEAD OF SATURDAY DECEMFER 6TH AS WE WERE NOTIFIED TODAY,
AS IT 1S NOT POSSIPLE FOR US TO HOLD FUNERAL ON MONDAY ON
ACCOUNT OF RELIGIOUS HOLIDAY. CONFIRM AS SOON AS POSSIBLE

MRS PELAGIA KOLTER WATKOWSK| FUNERAL HOME.
808A DEC 3.

17050712 7 1030 AM 6.



SAGE CENTER No

TRANSMITTING MEANS

YPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

MESSAGEFORM

FOTA LE® me - PRECEDENCE

v

NR
THFORMATION

ACTION

FROM: (Uriginaloer)

TRM!SIM ISSION INSTRUCTIONS

EXEMFT OPERATING SIGNALS

SPACE ABOVE PUR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY [y s

ACTION TO:

WATKOWSEI FUNZRAL HOME

201 MANDATO AVE,
WINONA, MINM,

INFORMATION TO:

ARRANGEMENTS ALL COMPLETE,

AROUT 10 DAYS,

ORIGISATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP

GRAOUP COUNT

I
r(ili

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

ACTION

PRECEDENCE FOR
INFORMATION

[[] ORIGINAL MESSAGE

IDENTIFICATION

REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
‘ CLASSIFICATION

IN REGARD TO SHIPMENT OF REMAINS OF LATE CPL. ROBERT J.
KOLTER, 17050712, IMPOSSIBLE TO MAKE ANY CHANGE.

ANY CHANGE WOULD NECESSITATE A
COMPLETE RESCHEDULE WITH POSSIBILITY OF DELAYING DELIVERY

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

RAILROAD

SIGNATURE
ORIGINATING AGENCY o e S
SYMBOL POORTE-TIME GHULUP JFFICAL TITLE
- FAGE OF
WD AGO rorm 1 ] 1 68 Thia form supersides W1 AGE Forne 11 168, 23 Aug 11, La—15%01-1 ¥r U, 5 DOVERNMINT FEIRTINC DFFICE
15 JUN 1348 = and W1 AGO Furm 801, 12 Mar 43, which sre obsolete,



WU A43 19/18 COLLECT
WINONA MINN DEC 3 1947 229P
CARROLL J FXXXGRINNELL LT COL QMC
CHIEF AGRI DIV CHICAGO QMD CONTROL NO 638
SEND REMAINS OF LATE CPL ROBERT J KILTER 17050712 AS
ORIGINALLY PLANNED ON SATURDAY DEC 6, 1947
WATKOWSK! FUNERAL HOME.

225P.

170712 6 1947,

i

-4



RECEIPT OF REMAINS -

DISTRIBUTION CENTER AGR DIVISION, CHICAGD QUARTEEMASTER DEPOT
1819 W Pershiag Rd., Chicago 5, 111,

WATKOWSKI FUNERAL HOME ROUTINE
201 MANKATO AVENUE
WINONA, MINNESOTA

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO:

Rnu;uns OF THE LATE CPL, ROBERT J. KOLTER, #17050712
BEING SHIPPED TO YOU ACCOMPANIED BY ESCORT 8GT. RALPH J. HILT
ON TRAIN NUMBER 5, C M ST P & P RR, '
LEAVING CHICAGO 10:30 A.M, SATURDAY 6 DECEMBER 1047
AND DUE TO ARRIVE WINONA, MINN., 4:09 P.M. SATURDAY & DEC., 1947
REQUEST YOU MAKE iﬁnmamsms TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL

AND THAT YOU IMMEDIATELY INFORM THE NEXT OF KIN. REFER TO
CONTROL NUMBER 638

CARROLL J. GRINNELL
LTs COLe QuM.Cs

1, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREDR KNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

THIS 6‘ DAY OF e RTY 4V

, 0%%%”4
o Y iishard] 7 F

e

Qe S%R:g 11 93 16—22073=1 U, 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICK



DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

CbTION DIRECTIVE NUMBER T *i
s NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 1240 08321 |15
% 7 DAY HONTH vm
M : SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
KOLTER ROBERT J // 17050712 CFL 7

// l DAY |montH | vear

[CERETERY DISPOSTION OF REMAINS
"HENRI CHAPELLE PEN I 7h4C?O| g8
cobe DIST. PT,

hor ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH

vu 2 S1| BELCIUN P=4

SECTION B— CONSIBNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
WATKOWSK| FUNERAL HOME MRS. PELAGIA A. KOLTER
201 MANKATO AVENUE 877 EAST MARK STREET
WINONA, MINNESOTA WINONA, MINNESOTA
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND TIFICATION..
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
EOLTER ROBERT J 17050712 ICpl. 28 Dec 44 30 Aug.47
&3
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION CO B 17TH TK [reLGION ¥ RRIVEICATON TSI
(X] remaiNs BN TTH Div 7 I C ‘;""V | 1/Ltr Inf-
X mARKEeR : -

Be2" Qﬁqs'ﬂrc ® érsaME AND TITLE
SEC]'lﬂl'l D— PﬂEPlRlTloH OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT :
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS . _ ¢

Uniform and mattress cover COMPLETE. t L; . g ___-'-":"'f’ i'
7th arm,div.patch on overcoat, field jaotet,o D. uhirt.
Corporal sttipes on field Jaokot.

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 2

NONE

REMAINS PREI_’ARED AND PLACED IN CASKET
oare 9 Sept.47 a Richard N)Conrad Emh. Supve
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMERASTZh o4

Richard N Conrad FEmb, Supv. Riohatd K Conrad Emb. Supv.

FOS.PROVISIONAL,

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
.nm'a/ii/ﬂ sChas,E Ha'clclar Clk,Ree, [Rishard N Conrad Emb, Supv.

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were cesmdveted and pr.nompllslled under my :
and that the report above is correct, ” : / : /

a
vl. ol

1  Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major discrepanciss.

Chpud ottt & =5
ST . 1104

l."-" e 3 e S i3y i w0y




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM
US.M0.Henri Chapelle Belgium

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

SIGNATURE OF SHIFPER - DATE SIGNATURE.QF RECEIVER
@ﬂ)’?z / ﬁ 15/9/47 C&M
>y e e 2. SHIPPED
FROM 10
Liege Belgium (yarge Load PT ort' Pier
KIND QF CONVEYANCE e | NAME OF CONVOYER b
: 2 t.Edward J" 129790
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER * DATE  SIGNATURE OF BECEJVER. DATE |
Capt.Paul McGee 0505337 MIS [15/9/47 % 19 SEP w047
e 3. smppzn
FROM e 10
AGHC ANTWERE | GIOMI™  Leny o s V_CONNULL X

KIND OF CONVEYANCE ZEC

E OF CQNVOYER e
WA hen derson Capt G

'sucmmne i:ﬂ’mB e Lt_ el ln';'. T@T B bcm URE OF REM&L’% . lﬁ}?w
: ; =T SHiPPED
o - JOSEPH V. CONNGLi.: |© 77 f7 T

e

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

| HY CONNOILLY

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER i1 [DATE SIGNATURE OF EMW‘ y
‘%h!:% /W 0[’.1'25‘15477‘: cOL r.o. 27

J 5. SHIPPE

_£ORT IRANSPORTATION OPFIGRE

'KIND OF CONVEYANCE !

el 0 /Jg

-
GIF e VM
By B . i

‘°ﬁc?’-“f Clicogo; P

¥o3E OV Mf@; 'DATE DATE
\ L /GOLONALE 7§ 29 Oq"‘ 1047
POET TRANSPORTATION QFFICER
6. SHIPPED
FROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPRER. . . . . . | DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER " |oate -
N 7. SHIPPED
FROM 0
KIND OF CONYEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER . . SRR
SIGNATURE OF SRIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
. ol - .
.k =




: DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON 25, D. C,
B RPFLY RE'ER TO
ofter, Rogbert A. * :
su/17 08¢’ M2 W 5 } .
-

7&_!-'4)7/;3‘““”1“.

Watkowski hulrtl Home
201 Mankante Avenue
Winona, Minnesota

Goentl emen:

This office is in receipt of an application for a Government stone
to mark the grave of the late Robert J. Kolter, who died 27 Desemberlgés.

The applicant has reguested the stone be shipped direct to you.
Before shipping the stone this office desiree to know if arrangéments

have been made with you by the epplicant regarding the removal of the
stone and erection at the grave of the decedent.

Upon assurance from you that the stone will be removed pranptly
from the freight-station upon errival, steps will be takem to place the
order with the contractor. Unless such essurance is glven the stone
will not be ordered, as the Government is not responsible for storeape
charges which acorue when stones ere no’c_prfmnm%ﬁt
stations.

Further action toward ordering this stone is suspended until your
reply is received,

A return envelope is inolosed for your reply.

Sincerely yours,

¢. L. RUYH
Memorial Divisien

47 daye



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 23, D. C.

N REFLY REFER TO 5
.oJter, Rgvert A.
s1/17 059/ 12 %3

/ 7 g d s ;f January 1948

. =%,

Watkowski Funeral Home
201 Mankato Avenue
VWinona, Minnesota

Gentlemen:

Thie office is in receipt of an application for a Covernment stone
to mark the grave of the late Robert J. Kolter, who died 27 lecemberloq4.

The applicant has requested the stone be shipped direct to you.
Before shipping the stone this office desires to know if arrangéments
have been made with you by the epplicant regarding the removal of the
stone and ereotion at the grave of the decedant.

Upon assurence from you that the stone will be removed pramptly
from the freight -atation upon arrival, steps will be taken to place the
order with the contractor, Unless such assurance is given the stone
will not be ordered, as the Covernment is not responsible for storage

charges which ecorue when stones are not promptly removed from Irelght
stations.

Further action toward ordering this stone is suepsnded until your
reply is received,

A return envelope is inclosed for your reply.

Sincerely yours,

8. L. RUTH
Memorial Division
' egv
f f
T l!’l
3 oo
i
b F
i

47 4040



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

OFFICE OF THE QUﬁRTERMABTER GENERAL e [-
e ro SMGMH 293 WASRINGTON 25. p. e, "_;’;(
Folter, Robvert J, i
SN 17 050 Ti2 B !
425’31,_5 e L T v

16 January 1948

Watkowski Funeral Home
201 Mankato Avenus
Winona, Minnesota

Gentlemen;

This office is in recelpt of an application for Government stone
to mark the grave of the late Robvert J. Kolter, who died 27 December1344,

The applicant has requested the stone be shipped direct to you,
Before shipping the stane this office desires to know if arrangements
have been mede with Jou by the epplicant regarding the removal of the
stons and ereoction at the grave of the decedent.

Upon assurance from you that the stone will be removed pramptly
from the freight station upon arrival, steps will be taken to place the
order with the contractor, Unless such assurance ig glven the stone
will not be ordered, as the Government is not res onsible for storapge
charges which acorue when s5tones are not promptly removed from frolght

stations,

Further aotion toward ordering this stone is suspended until your
reply ie received,

A return envelope is inclosed for your reply.

Sincerely yours,

. « L. RUTH e
:::1 Memorial &%ﬁb& G % s
;) Rl -.b i

e ’>)' v
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